ADP8860SHIELD-EVALZ/ADP8861SHIELD-EVALZ User Guide
UG-1888
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP8860/ADP8861 Charge Pump, 7-Channel Smart LED Driver with
I2C Interface
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 16
FEATURES

ADP8860SHIELD-EVALZ/ADP8861SHIELD-EVALZ User Guide UG-1888
Rev. 0 | Page 15 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. Bill of Materials for the ADP8860SHIELD-EVALZ
Qty Designators Description Part Number
4 C1, C2, C7, C8 0.1 μF ceramic capacitors, 0603, X7R C0603C104K4RAC
1 C3 10 μF ceramic capacitor, X5R C1608X5R1C106M080AB
3 C4 to C6 1 μF ceramic capacitors, X7R 0603YC105KAT2A
7 DS1 to DS7  White LEDs, PLCC2, 1 in 1 CLM3C-WKW-CXAYA453
10 DS8 to DS17 565 nm, green, diffused LEDs, 1206, surface-mounted device (SMD) SML-LX1206GW-TR
4 R1 to R4 10 kΩ resistors, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1002V
10 R8 to R10, R14, R16 to R18, R22 to R24 100 Ω resistors, 0603 ERA-3AEB101V
10 R5 to R7, R11 to R13, R15, R19 to R21 49.9 Ω resistors, 0603 ERJ-3EKF49R9V
1 S1 Tactile switch B3W-1002
1 P1 6-position connector, receptacle, 0.1 gold, printed circuit board (PCB) SSQ-106-03-G-S
28 P6 to P12, P14 to P34 2-pin male, 2.54 mm pitch headers PBC02SAAN
2 P5, P13 3-pin male, 2.54 mm pitch headers PBC03SAAN
2 P2, P4 8-pin receptacle, 2.54 mm pitch headers SSQ-108-03-G-S
1 P3 10-pin receptacle, 2.54 mm pitch header SSQ-110-03-G-S
1 P35 12-pin receptacle, 2.54 mm pitch header 98414-G06-12ULF
2 D1, D2  Diodes, ambient light photosensor APDS-9005-020
1 U1 Charge pump, 7-channel smart LED driver with I2C interface ADP8860ACPZ
Table 2. Bill of Materials for the ADP8861SHIELD-EVALZ
Qty Designators Description Part Number
1 C3 10 μF ceramic capacitor, X5R C1608X5R1C106M080AB
3 C4 to C6 1 μF ceramic capacitors, X7R 0603YC105KAT2A
7 DS1 to DS7  White LEDs, PLCC2, 1 in 1 CLM3C-WKW-CXAYA453
10 DS8 to DS17 565 nm, green, diffused LEDs, 1206, SMD SML-LX1206GW-TR
4 R1 to R4 10 kΩ resistors, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1002V
10 R8 to R10, R14, R16 to R18, R22 to R24 100 Ω resistors, 0603 ERA-3AEB101V
10 R5 to R7, R11 to R13, R15, R19 to R21 49.9 Ω resistors, 0603 ERJ-3EKF49R9V
1 S1 Tactile switch B3W-1002
1 P1 6-position connector, receptacle, 0.1 gold, PCB SSQ-106-03-G-S
28 P6 to P12, P14 to P34 2-pin male, 2.54 mm pitch headers PBC02SAAN
2 P5, P13 3-pin male, 2.54 mm pitch headers PBC03SAAN
2 P2, P4 8-pin receptacle, 2.54 mm pitch headers SSQ-108-03-G-S
1 P3 10-pin receptacle, 2.54 mm pitch header SSQ-110-03-G-S
1 P35 12-pin receptacle, 2.54 mm pitch header 98414-G06-12ULF
1 U1 Charge pump, 7-channel smart LED driver with I2C interface ADP8861ACPZ
UG-1888 ADP8860SHIELD-EVALZ/ADP8861SHIELD-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 16 of 16
NOTES